Date: 16th October 2025

To,

The Manager,

NSE Emerge Platform,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 — Details of Orders Secured
during H1 FY 2025-26

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Samay Project Services Limited (“the Company”)
has secured various domestic and overseas EPC orders aggregating to approximately
%4,103.82 Lakhs during the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025.

The details of the major orders received are as under:

S.
No.

Total

Client

An Overseas
Company —
Dubai

A Domestic
Company

A Domestic
Company
An Overseas
Company —
Dubai

An Overseas
Company —
Dubai

An Overseas
Company —
Kenya*

Date

12.04.2025

17.05.2025

15.05.2025

22.08.2025

11.09.2025

29.09.2025

Description of Work

Engineering, Supply, Erection and
Commissioning of Fire Fighting System

Laying, Erection, Testing and Handover
of Cross-Country City Gas 3LPE CNG
Pipeline

Components for Fire Fighting System

Engineering, Supply, Erection and
Commissioning of Piping and
Appurtenances including Tanks

Supply of River Water Piping System

Supply and Erection of Vertical Turbine
Pumps with associated equipment and
pipeline erection

Order Value
(R in Lakhs)

731.33

1,516.18

6.66

986.70

606.09

256.87

4,103.82



* Although the Letter of Intent (LOI) for the Kenya project is dated 29th September 2025, it
was formally received by the Company on 16th October 2025.

These orders reinforce the Company’s presence in both domestic and international EPC
markets, particularly in the Fire Protection, Cross Country Pipeline, and Industrial

Piping segments.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

For Samay Project Services Limited

(Authorised Signatory)
Name: Ramaa Krishnakumar
Designation: Company Secretary

Place: Chennai
Date: 16th October 2025



